



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54B0
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 230 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43986525201 (*)
Contract Desc: SJR2C LOOP TRAIL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,188,917.14	100.00%
2	GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,428,830.30	120.18%
3	DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,516,292.80	127.54%
4	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,548,792.46	130.27%
5	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,971,285.10	165.81%
6	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,333,463.70	196.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54B0
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 230 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43986525201 (*)
Contract Descr: SJR2C LOOP TRAIL

The Improvements under this Contract consist of shared use path construction for the St. Johns River to Sea (SJR2C) Loop Trail on S. Palmetto Avenue from Ridge Boulevard to Beville Road, approximately 1.2 miles in Volusia County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43986525201		(1.000) LS	105,000.00000	105,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43986525201		(230.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43986525201		(1832.000) SY (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,360.000 ED	0.21000	1,545.60	0.40000	2,944.00	0.25000	1,840.00
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		2,983.000 LF	1.00000	2,983.00	25.00000	74,575.00	14.00000	41,762.00
0030 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		2,094.000 LF	10.00000	20,940.00	12.00000	25,128.00	14.00000	29,316.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,600.000 ED	0.10000	460.00	0.20000	920.00	0.20000	920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,348,110.000 FD	0.00400	13,392.44	0.03000	100,443.30	0.03000	100,443.30
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		460.000 ED	11.00000	5,060.00	15.00000	6,900.00	12.00000	5,520.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,621.000 LF	2.50000	16,552.50	4.00000	26,484.00	1.50000	9,931.50
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		28.000 EA	500.00000	14,000.00	250.00000	7,000.00	180.00000	5,040.00
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		16.540 AC	110.00000	1,819.40	750.00000	12,405.00	200.00000	3,308.00
0065 0107 2 MOWING		14.760 AC	110.00000	1,623.60	950.00000	14,022.00	300.00000	4,428.00
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43986525201		(2.290) AC (LS)	144,000.00000	144,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0075 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.410 AC	125,000.00000	51,250.00	85,000.00000	34,850.00	20,000.00000	8,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,280.000 SY	16.00000	68,480.00	18.00000	77,040.00	19.00000	81,320.00
0085 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		17.000 EA	450.00000	7,650.00	750.00000	12,750.00	250.00000	4,250.00
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		657.000 CY	34.00000	22,338.00	210.00000	137,970.00	80.00000	52,560.00
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		238.000 CY	100.00000	23,800.00	30.00000	7,140.00	90.00000	21,420.00
0100 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		2.000 EA	7,500.00000	15,000.00	7,800.00000	15,600.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0105 0425 1525 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PARTIAL		4.000 EA	4,200.00000	16,800.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
0110 0425 1565 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, PARTIAL		3.000 EA	5,900.00000	17,700.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	7,000.00000	21,000.00
0115 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	4,800.00000	4,800.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0120 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		33.000 EA	500.00000	16,500.00	130.00000	4,290.00	250.00000	8,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0425 10 YARD DRAIN		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0130 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		3.000 LF	340.00000	1,020.00	400.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	900.00
0135 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		34.000 LF	180.00000	6,120.00	200.00000	6,800.00	400.00000	13,600.00
0140 0430982121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" CD		2.000 EA	1,255.00000	2,510.00	700.00000	1,400.00	900.00000	1,800.00
0145 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		117.000 LF	71.00000	8,307.00	90.00000	10,530.00	90.00000	10,530.00
0150 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		68.000 LF	50.00000	3,400.00	80.00000	5,440.00	60.00000	4,080.00
0155 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		5,846.000 SY	46.00000	268,916.00	58.00000	339,068.00	67.00000	391,682.00
0160 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		1,482.000 SY	64.00000	94,848.00	91.00000	134,862.00	84.00000	124,488.00
0165 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		536.000 SF	31.00000	16,616.00	40.00000	21,440.00	28.00000	15,008.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,184.000 SY	7.00000	43,288.00	9.00000	55,656.00	5.00000	30,920.00
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43986525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,163,719.54		\$1,395,557.30		\$1,488,516.80

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0180 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		22.000 AS	480.00000	10,560.00	660.00000	14,520.00	550.00000	12,100.00
0185 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0190 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		17.000 AS	76.00000	1,292.00	100.00000	1,700.00	90.00000	1,530.00
0195 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	230.00000	920.00	300.00000	1,200.00	260.00000	1,040.00
0200 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.009 GM	172,000.00000	1,548.00	125,000.00000	1,125.00	30,000.00000	270.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) GREGORI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) DB CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.004 GM	172,000.00000	688.00	250,000.00000	1,000.00	30,000.00000	120.00
0210 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		996.000 LF	3.10000	3,087.60	4.00000	3,984.00	4.00000	3,984.00
0215 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		172.000 LF	6.10000	1,049.20	8.00000	1,376.00	8.00000	1,376.00
0220 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		170.000 LF	18.00000	3,060.00	25.00000	4,250.00	22.00000	3,740.00
0225 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		202.000 SF	6.40000	1,292.80	9.00000	1,818.00	8.00000	1,616.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$25,197.60		\$33,273.00		\$27,776.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,188,917.14		\$1,428,830.30		1,516,292.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43986525201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00	478,350.00000	478,350.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43986525201		(230.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43986525201		(1832.000) SY (LS)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	108,546.00000	108,546.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,360.000 ED	0.24000	1,766.40	0.25000	1,840.00	0.30000	2,208.00
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		2,983.000 LF	40.00000	119,320.00	50.00000	149,150.00	9.23000	27,533.09
0030 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		2,094.000 LF	6.00000	12,564.00	12.00000	25,128.00	5.10000	10,679.40
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,600.000 ED	0.12000	552.00	1.00000	4,600.00	0.15000	690.00
0040 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,348,110.000 FD	0.02000	66,962.20	0.01000	33,481.10	0.04000	133,924.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		460.000 ED	10.50000	4,830.00	11.00000	5,060.00	14.50000	6,670.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,621.000 LF	5.00000	33,105.00	2.00000	13,242.00	2.10000	13,904.10
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		28.000 EA	300.00000	8,400.00	150.00000	4,200.00	125.38000	3,510.64
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		16.540 AC	35.00000	578.90	250.00000	4,135.00	59.47000	983.63
0065 0107 2 MOWING		14.760 AC	46.00000	678.96	250.00000	3,690.00	157.30000	2,321.75
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43986525201		(2.290) AC (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	235,475.00000	235,475.00
0075 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.410 AC	20,000.00000	8,200.00	120,000.00000	49,200.00	95,700.00000	39,237.00
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,280.000 SY	15.00000	64,200.00	10.00000	42,800.00	39.97000	171,071.60
0085 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		17.000 EA	300.00000	5,100.00	200.00000	3,400.00	275.00000	4,675.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		657.000 CY	25.00000	16,425.00	100.00000	65,700.00	65.75000	43,197.75
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		238.000 CY	30.00000	7,140.00	200.00000	47,600.00	59.75000	14,220.50
0100 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		2.000 EA	7,200.00000	14,400.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	10,972.00000	21,944.00
0105 0425 1525 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PARTIAL		4.000 EA	8,600.00000	34,400.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	6,349.00000	25,396.00
0110 0425 1565 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, PARTIAL		3.000 EA	10,000.00000	30,000.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00	8,793.00000	26,379.00
0115 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	8,200.00000	8,200.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,763.00000	6,763.00
0120 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		33.000 EA	150.00000	4,950.00	120.00000	3,960.00	255.70000	8,438.10
0125 0425 10 YARD DRAIN		1.000 EA	5,400.00000	5,400.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,587.00000	4,587.00
0130 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		3.000 LF	343.00000	1,029.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	515.85000	1,547.55



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		34.000 LF	164.00000	5,576.00	400.00000	13,600.00	519.50000	17,663.00
0140 0430982121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" CD		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,457.00000	8,914.00
0145 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		117.000 LF	50.00000	5,850.00	95.00000	11,115.00	59.69000	6,983.73
0150 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		68.000 LF	40.00000	2,720.00	40.00000	2,720.00	63.32000	4,305.76
0155 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		5,846.000 SY	60.00000	350,760.00	65.00000	379,990.00	85.49000	499,774.54
0160 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		1,482.000 SY	70.00000	103,740.00	90.00000	133,380.00	92.29000	136,773.78
0165 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		536.000 SF	30.00000	16,080.00	40.00000	21,440.00	35.93000	19,258.48
0170 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,184.000 SY	6.00000	37,104.00	8.00000	49,472.00	3.75000	23,190.00
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43986525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,525,031.46		\$1,946,403.10		\$2,297,115.80

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0180	0700 1 11	22.000	500.00000	11,000.00	500.00000	11,000.00	723.00000	15,906.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0185	0700 1 12	1.000	650.00000	650.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,289.00000	3,289.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0190	0700 1 60	17.000	150.00000	2,550.00	80.00000	1,360.00	200.00000	3,400.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0195	0700 3401	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	230.00000	920.00	459.00000	1,836.00
	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA						
0200	0710 11101	0.009	3,000.00000	27.00	10,000.00000	90.00	29,300.00000	263.70
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0205	0710 11201	0.004	3,000.00000	12.00	10,000.00000	40.00	29,300.00000	117.20
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0210	0711 11123	996.000	3.50000	3,486.00	3.30000	3,286.80	4.00000	3,984.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E54B0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		172.000 LF	6.00000	1,032.00	6.60000	1,135.20	9.00000	1,548.00
0220 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		170.000 LF	20.00000	3,400.00	19.00000	3,230.00	27.00000	4,590.00
0225 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		202.000 SF	2.00000	404.00	10.00000	2,020.00	7.00000	1,414.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$23,761.00		\$24,882.00		\$36,347.90
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,548,792.46		\$1,971,285.10		2,333,463.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230104 January 04, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E54B0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.